
Lists of participants (16 November 2017) 

SEA-CSE meeting to discuss Integrated Policy on Waste Management and Adoption of 

Decentralised Systems  

Sl.no Name  Designation Organization  Email  Telephone  
 

1. 
Hlobsile 
Sikhosana 

Chief 
Environmental 
Coordinator 

Ministry of Tourism 
& Environmental 
Affairs hlobskhos@yahoo.com 26876062806 

2. 

Sipho Nxumalo 

Parils and 
Sanitation 
Foreman 

RSSC 

siphonx@rssc.co.sz 23134797 

3 
Wonder Xaba             - 

Enviro Health Diaper 
Dosposal (EHDD) 

ehdd.swaziland@gmail.
com  

4 Zanele Mamba-
Hlopho 

Mbabane 
Reginol Office 

Tindkhundla Admin 
& Development   

5 Mhlanga 
Mpendulo C 

Environmental 
Health Officer 

Pigg’s Peak Town 
Council 

mmhlanga@piggspeak.o
rg.sz  

6 
Seyama 
Iabulani T 

Environmental 
Health 
Manager 

Nhlangano Town 
Council 

enviro@ntc.co.sz 26822079137 

7 
Zweli Dlamini 

Project 
Assistant   

SEA 
reception@sea.org.sz 26824046960 

8 Bongelcile 
Mkhontfo 

Environmental 
Health Officer 

Pigg’s Peak Town 
Council 

mkhontfobt@piggspeak.
org.sz 26876112517 

9 
Melusi J. Mbuli 

Environmental 
Economist  

SEA 
mmbuli@sea.org.sz 26824046960 

10 

Isaac G. Dladla  

Acting 
Executive 
Director  

SEA 

gdladea@sea.org.sz 26824046960 

11 Ellen 
Matsenwa 

Senior Health 
Inspector  

Municipal Council of 
Mbabane ellenm@mbacity.org.sz 26824097000 

12 
Samkelisiwe 
Nxumalo 

Public Healh 
Inspector 
(Environment) 

Municipal Council of 
Mbabane samkelisiwen@mbacity.

org.sz 26824097036 

13 Nomaebo 
Sibanelze 

Mankayane 
Town Board  

Mankayane Town 
Board cebosgajet@gmail.com 26876697720 

14 Zamahlubi 
Radebe- Dladla 

Public Healh 
Inspector  

Matsapha Town 
Council 

radebez@matsapha.co.s
z 26825186637 

15 
Tanele 
Prumrose 
Mbuyisa 

Local 
Economic 
Development 
Officer  

Matsapha Town 
Council 

mbujisat@matsapha.co.
sz 25186637 

16 

Mehisi Dlamini 

Public Health 
& 
Environment 

Ezulwini Town 
Council 

melusid@ezulwini.co.sz 26824161126 
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Inspector  

17 Nomathemba 
P. Masika 

Health 
Inspector  

Malkens town Board accounts@malkeinstow
nboard.co.sz 26825283298 

18 Melusi N. 
Simelane Ozone Officer 

SEA melusi.simelane@sea.or
g.sz 26824046960 

19 

Sipho Nxumalo 

Social and 
Community 
Development 
Officer 

Siteki Town Council 

siphonxumalob@gmail.c
om 26823434408 

20 Nomcebo 
Abigail 
Monareng 

Environmental 
Health Officer 

Municipal Council of 
Manzini nomcebom@mzcitycou

ncil.sz 26876739308 

21 
Abhale Dlamini Intern 

SEA abahledlamini@gmail.co
m 26878335804 

22 
Cebsile Dlamini 

Aso Project 
Coordinator  

SEA 
cebsile@sea.org.sz 24042690 

23 Mdumiso 
Cyprian 
Magagula Intern 

SEA 

------ 26824046960 

24 Khulekani L. 
Zishwili 

Project 
Assistant   

SEA 
lkzishwili@gmail.com 26824046960 

25 
Sandile Jele 

Audio Visual 
Tecnician  

SEA 
reception@sea.org.sz 24046960 

26 Patience 
Vilawe 

Environmental 
Awalyst 

SEA 
patience@sea.org.sz 26824046960 

27 Sibusiso C. 
Msibi 
 

Environmental 
Inspector - 
Waste 
 

SEA sibusisom@sea.org.sz 268 78060246 

28 Ishmael 
Ndwandwe 

Director -
Environment 
Assessment 
and 
Compliance 

SEA indwandwe@sea.org.sz  
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